SHAPIRO'S SUBDIVISION OF
LOTS IN SQUARE 3201, AS PER PLAT RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SURVEYOR FOR THE
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA IN LIBER 75 AT FOLIO 87.

NOTE: AT THE DATE HEREOF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY IS DESIGNATED FOR
ASSESSMENT AND TAXATION PURPOSES AS LOT NUMBERED EIGHT-HUNDRED NINE (809) IN
SQUARE NUMBERED TWENTY-SEVEN HUNDRED ONE (2701).

PARCEL II:

LOT NUMBERED 5 IN SQUARE NUMBERED 2923 IN SAUL'S ADDITION TO THE CITY OF
WASHINGTON, AS PER PLAT RECORDED IN LIBER COUNTY 24 AT FOLIO 11 IN THE OFFICE OF
THE SURVEYOR FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA.